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ANNEX A  
COUNCIL MEMBERS 2015 REMUNERATION 

 
 
 

NAME  FUNCTION  REMUNERATION   

 
Beis, Dimitrios (Jim)  
 

 
Borough Mayor    
City Councillor  
Member of the Executive Committee  
Member of a Commission – Communauté 
métropolitaine de Montréal 
Member of the Agglomeration Council   
 

 
 $17,628 
 $52,887 
   $41,722 
    $7,500 
  
 $10,999 

 

 Total remuneration   
Expense allowance  

 $130,736 
  $15,976 

 
Clément-Talbot, Catherine  

 
City Councillor   
Council Member – Communauté 
métropolitaine de Montréal  
Member of a Commission – Communauté 
métropolitaine de Montréal  
Chairperson of the Urban Planning 
Advisory Committee  
Member of the Permanent Commission of 
the Council Presidency  
Member of the Permanent Commission of 
the Public Safety Council of the 
Agglomeration Council  
Member of the Water, Environment, 
Sustainable Development, and Large Parks 
Permanent Commission  
Member of the Water, Environment, 
Sustainable Development, and Large Parks 
Permanent Commission of the 
Agglomeration Council  
 

 
  $52,887 
  $10,000 
    
 $7,500 
 
  $3,526 
 
 $5,875 
 
 $5,500 
 
 
 $5,875 
 
 
 $0  

 

 Total remuneration   
Expense allowance 

 $91,163 
$15,976   

 
McIntyre, Justine  

 
City Councillor   
Member of the General Inspector 
Permanent Commission 
(from March 25, 2014 until March 24, 2015)   
Member of General Inspector Permanent 
Commission of the Agglomeration Council 
(from March 27, 2014 until March 26, 2015)   
Member of the Finance and Administration 
Permanent Commission  
 
 

 
 $52,887 
 $0  
 
 
 $0  
  
 
 $5,875 

 

 Total remuneration   
Expense allowance  

 $58,762 
$15,976  
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Gignac, Yves   

 
 
Borough Councillor  
Member of the Finance and Administration 
Permanent Commission 
Member of the Finance and Administration 
Permanent Commission of the 
Agglomeration Council  
 
 

 
 
 $30,556  
 $5,875  
 
 $0 
 
  
  

 Total remuneration   
Expense allowance  

 $36,431  
$15,976  

Trottier, Roger  Borough Councillor $30,556  
 

 Total remuneration   
Expense allowance  

 $30,556  
$15,278 

 
 
Data provided by Affaires corporatives - Direction du Greffe, dated July 16, 2015.   


