ANNEX A COUNCIL MEMBERS 2015 REMUNERATION

NAME	FUNCTION	REMUNERATION	
Beis, Dimitrios (Jim)	Borough Mayor City Councillor Member of the Executive Committee Member of a Commission – Communauté métropolitaine de Montréal Member of the Agglomeration Council	\$17,628 \$52,887 \$41,722 \$7,500 \$10,999	
	Total remuneration Expense allowance		\$130,736 \$15,976
Clément-Talbot, Catherine	City Councillor Council Member – Communauté métropolitaine de Montréal	\$52,887 \$10,000	
	Member of a Commission – Communauté métropolitaine de Montréal Chairperson of the Urban Planning	\$7,500 \$3,526	
	Advisory Committee Member of the Permanent Commission of the Council Presidency	\$5,875	
	Member of the Permanent Commission of the Public Safety Council of the Agglomeration Council	\$5,500	
	Member of the Water, Environment, Sustainable Development, and Large Parks	\$5,875	
	Permanent Commission Member of the Water, Environment, Sustainable Development, and Large Parks Permanent Commission of the Agglomeration Council	\$0	
	Total remuneration Expense allowance		\$91,163 \$15,976
McIntyre, Justine	City Councillor Member of the General Inspector Permanent Commission (from March 25, 2014 until March 24, 2015) Member of General Inspector Permanent	\$52,887 \$0 \$0	
	Commission of the Agglomeration Council (from March 27, 2014 until March 26, 2015) Member of the Finance and Administration Permanent Commission	\$5,875	
	Total remuneration Expense allowance		\$58,762 \$15,976

Gignac, Yves	Borough Councillor Member of the Finance and Administration Permanent Commission Member of the Finance and Administration Permanent Commission of the Agglomeration Council	\$30,556 \$5,875 \$0	
	Total remuneration Expense allowance		\$36,431 \$15,976
Trottier, Roger	Borough Councillor	\$30,556	
	Total remuneration Expense allowance		\$30,556 \$15,278

Data provided by Affaires corporatives - Direction du Greffe, dated July 16, 2015.